
Rondje over de Grens

SMR avondtoertocht 5 juli 2006

0.0 0.0 RE parkeerterrein af Robijnstraat
0.4 0.4 VRW RD en direct RE Amarilstraat
1.4 1.0 RE Strootbeekweg
2.4 1.0 VRW RE Strootbeekweg
4.7 2.3 RE Kwinkelerweg/Keizerweg

5.5 0.8 EW LI Beldershoekweg
5.8 0.3 EW LI Beckumerstraat
6.6 0.8 RE Past. Schneiderstraat
7.1 0.5 LI Lansinkweg
8.1 1.0 EW RE Zoutindustrieweg



8.5 0.4 RE aanhouden Zoutindustrieweg
8.9 0.4 LI Badweg
9.9 1.0 RE Weleweg

10.7 0.8 VRW over Rutbeekweg
12.7 2.0 LI Hagmolenbeekweg

13.2 0.5 EW RE Leppeweg
13.7 0.5 RE Oude Buurserdijk
15.3 1.6 RE (GPS kent deze weg niet!)Meddelerweg
16.2 0.9 EW VRW RE Broekheurnerweg
16.9 0.7 LI de Noor

18.3 1.4 EW RE Braamweg
19.1 0.8 RE aanhouden Braamweg
19.2 0.1 EW VRW LI Alsteedseweg
21.5 2.3 LI Besslinghook
23.1 1.6 RE Gerwinhook

24.6 1.5 EW LI Brinkerhook
25.1 0.5 RE aanhouden Brinkerhook
25.3 0.2 RE aanhouden Brinkerhook
25.5 0.2 LI Brinkerhook
26.1 0.6 VRW RE Hessenweg

26.5 0.4 VRW LI RI Gronau L572
27.2 0.7 RE Schwiepinghook
27.9 0.7 LI Schwiepinghook
28.2 0.3 RE aanhouden Schwiepinghook
29.1 0.9 EW RE Schwiepinghook

29.2 0.1 LI Schwiepinghook
29.9 0.7 EW RE Schwiepinghook
30.4 0.5 EW RE (RE aanhouden) Schmainghook
30.8 0.4 LI Schmainghook
31.6 0.8 EW LI Alterweg



31.7 0.1 ROT 4e (Hamalandroute) Schmainghook
34.1 2.4 RE Averesch 68-71
34.9 0.8 RE aanhouden Averesch
36.3 1.4 LI Averesch
36.8 0.5 RE Horsteloe

37.1 0.3 EW RE Horsteloe
37.8 0.7 EW VRW LI Horsteloe
38.1 0.3 RE Horsteloe
38.7 0.6 LI Horsteloe
38.9 0.2 RE Horsteloe

40.0 1.1 EW VRW RE Lunten-Sand
40.5 0.5 VRW RE RI Gronau Lunten-Sand
40.9 0.4 LI Lunten-Nork
42.1 1.2 VRW over Lunten-Nork
42.5 0.4 LI Lunten-Nork

42.8 0.3 RE aanhouden Lunten-Nork
43.0 0.2 LI aanhouden Lunten-Nork
43.2 0.2 viersprong rechtdoor
43.9 0.7 EW LI Lunten-Rahook
44.1 0.2 RE Lunten-Rahook 65,62-51

45.5 1.4 EW LI Lunten-Rahook
46.8 1.3 VRW over Lunten-Wesker
48.6 1.8 VRW RE Lunten-Wesker
48.9 0.3 RE Lunten-Wesker 5,6
49.4 0.5 EW LI Ammeloe

50.0 0.6 VRW RE Ammeloe
52.3 2.3 RE bij bushalte Ammeloe
52.5 0.2 LI Ammeloe 36-40
53.1 0.6 VRW over Ammeloe
53.6 0.5 Rechtdoor (bij kapelletje) Wennewick 29-23



54.8 1.2 LI Wennewick 38-43,36,37
55.4 0.6 VRW RE Wennewick
57.1 1.7 RE Panovenweg
59.5 2.4 RE Niekerkerweg
60.1 0.6 EW LI Niekerkerweg/Peddedijk

61.1 1.0 LI Hanebulterweg
61.9 0.8 RE Oldenkotsedijk
63.8 1.9 EW LI Morsinkhofweg
64.7 0.9 VKL RE Kon. Wilhelminastraat
66.4 1.7 LI Veldmaterstraat

67.0 0.6 RE Oude Boekeloseweg
67.2 0.2 spoor over, weg vervolgen Oude Boekeloseweg
68.7 1.5 RE Hazenweg
69.1 0.4 LI Geukerdijk
70.2 1.1 EW LI en direct RE Welenmosweg

71.1 0.9 LI Oude Deldenerweg
72.0 0.9 BIJ SPLITSING LI Oude Deldenerweg
73.4 1.4 RE Beckumerstraat
73.5 0.1 LI Beckumerstraat
73.8 0.3 EW LI Beldershoekweg

76.5 2.7 VRW RE Haaksbergerstraat
77.7 1.2 RE Diamantstraat
77.9 0.2 LI Robijnstraat
78.4 0.5


